

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5344/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in RSA No. 578/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SMT.AJAMBI (DEAD) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHANBI AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request by counsel appearing for the
parties, re-notify this petition on a non-miscellaneous
day in the third week of July 2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master