

r  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7237 OF 2010

SMT.AJAMBI (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROSHANBI AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Bagchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the letter received from the subordinate court seeking for extension of time to complete the process of recording evidence and to record the findings in terms of the order dated 30.8.2010.

For the reasons stated in the said letter, time is extended by a period of another four months for the entire process.

The report shall be submitted immediately thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER